Sinclair Collins®
Global SC2100 Series
Stainless Steel, 460 PSI Process Control Valves
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Automation Group
Fluid Controls Global
2
Fluid Controls Global

Global SC2100 Series
Process Control Valves
GLOBAL SC2100 Numbering System
0
SC
0：GLOBAL SC2100
1： Actuator Size 2：Port/Flange Size 3：Port Thread or Flange Style * 4：  Function 5：Body Material
DN08 1/4"
DN12 3/8"
DN15 1/2"
DN20 3/4"
DN25 1"
DN40 1-1/2"
      (37 - 51 PSI)
8
7  DIN Flange(PN40)
 ANSI Flange(300#)
 DIN Flange(PN40)
1 Standard 2.5 - 3.5 Bar 08 1
4
1 15 3 1
 2-Way, Normally Closed S 304 SS
R 2-Way, Normally Open
S
316 SS
15 1 3  3-Way, Normally Closed
BSPT40
12 0
NPTF
2NPTF Thread
 BSPT Thread
 ANSI Flange(300#)3
25 4
20
 ANSI Flange(300#)
 JIS Flange(20K)  JIS Flange(20K)
5
BSPT
Port 3
NPTF Thread
 BSPT Thread
6
Port 1&2
1 2 3 5
 DIN Flange(PN40)
 JIS Flange(20K)
NOTES
*  DN08 (1/4") and DN12 (3/8") threaded ports only. Consult factory for availability. Reference weights and
dimensions for the DN 15 (1/2") models.
EXAMPLE : SC11531S
1/2" , 2-Way Normally Closed Valve with 304 Stainless Steel Body and ANSI Flange
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Automation Group
Fluid Controls Global
10
Catalog  SC2100 / Global
Features
Global SC2100 Series
Process Control Valves
Repair Kit
Repair Kit list
Part No. Description
C301238 DN15 Repair kit (Size 1/2")
C301239 DN20 Repair kit (Size 3/4")
C301240 DN25 Repair kit (Size 1")
C301241 DN40 Repair kit (Size 1-1/2")
Repair kit includes below items
Item Description  Qty Standard Material
9 Disc ring  2 TFM with 20% Carbon
10 Gasket  1 304 + Graphite
12 Bearing  1 Engineering plastics
21 Seals Joint (Dust seal)  1 TFM with 20% Carbon
22 Packing Ⅰ  1 Virgin TFM